
La Roche (8-9,8-0 AMCC) -vs- Pitt.-Greensburg (1-15,1-6 AMCC)
01/21/26 at Chambers Hall, Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
La Roche 87

Pitt.-Greensburg 41

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 84
Site: Chambers Hall, Greensburg, PA
Referees: MEGHAN SCHOLL, TERRI PIATAK, DEXTER SHORTER

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
La Roche 24 27 18 18 87
Pitt.-Greensburg 4 16 12 9 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Dunn,Jazmine * 28 6-12 6-8 6-6 0-4 4 0 7 2 0 2 24
05 Kelly,Catherine * 30 7-16 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 2 15
10 Burwell,Nautica * 31 5-11 1-5 2-2 4-3 7 3 1 1 0 3 13
02 Kizart,J'La * 26 4-6 0-1 4-6 2-3 5 1 2 0 1 6 12
30 Nease,Kaitlyn * 16 2-9 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 0 1 1 4
01 Fisher,Emily 26 3-7 1-4 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 9
13 James,Danaeja 24 2-5 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 1 5
22 Odille,Addison 12 0-1 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 3
04 Hicks,Iyarah 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-68 9-23 18-23 19-24 43 10 14 6 2 16 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06% 3-8   37.50% 5-5   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 5-6   83.33% 6-10   60.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 0-5   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-4   25.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 30-68   44.1% 9-23   39.1% 18-23   78.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Bielak,Jocelyn * 40 6-17 2-4 2-2 2-2 4 4 4 10 0 0 16
01 Henise,Abby * 36 4-8 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 3 1 2 1 1 9
03 Vittone,Laura * 28 2-3 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 2 2 4 0 0 4
14 Musto,Addison * 23 1-8 0-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
05 Snyder,Phoebe * 36 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Walden,Ca'Mari 31 3-9 0-0 0-3 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 0 6
21 Johnson,Kaprice 6 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-52 2-11 3-7 12-21 33 17 8 23 1 1 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-13   15.38% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-1   100.00% 1-5   20.00%
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 18-52   34.6% 2-11   18.2% 3-7   42.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: La Roche Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pitt.-Greensburg
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CATHERINE 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HENISE,ABBY
09:21 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,PHOEBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAZMINE --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE 09:12 3-0 V 3

08:40 MISS 3PTR by BIELAK,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAZMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 08:32 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE --

08:14 MISS JUMPER by HENISE,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIZART,J'LA --
GOOD LAYUP by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint) 08:14 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by KIZART,J'LA --

07:42 MISS 3PTR by MUSTO,ADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by VITTONE,LAURA

07:37 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HENISE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VITTONE,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE 07:10 10-2 V 8
06:51 TURNOVER  by MUSTO,ADDISON

STEAL  by DUNN,JAZMINE 06:51
GOOD LAYUP by KIZART,J'LA(in the paint) 06:43 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE --
FOUL  by KIZART,J'LA 06:06

05:53 12-4 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HENISE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIELAK,JOCELYN

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HENISE,ABBY

05:10 MISS LAYUP by HENISE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HENISE,ABBY

05:08 MISS 3PTR by MUSTO,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint) 04:51
REBOUND OFF by KIZART,J'LA --
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 04:50

04:50 BLOCK  by HENISE,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSTO,ADDISON
04:33 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN

SUB OUT by NEASE,KAITLYN 04:33
SUB IN by JAMES,DANAEJA 04:33

04:33 SUB OUT by VITTONE,LAURA
04:33 SUB IN by WALDEN,CA'MARI

SUB OUT by KIZART,J'LA 04:33
SUB IN by FISHER,EMILY 04:33
MISS 3PTR by BURWELL,NAUTICA 04:15
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CATHERINE --
MISS 3PTR by BURWELL,NAUTICA 04:07
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CATHERINE --
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HENISE,ABBY
03:38 TURNOVER  by WALDEN,CA'MARI

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,DANAEJA(in the paint) 03:21 14-4 V 10
03:21 FOUL  by HENISE,ABBY

GOOD FT by JAMES,DANAEJA 03:21 15-4 V 11
03:04 MISS 3PTR by MUSTO,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by HENISE,ABBY
TURNOVER  by DUNN,JAZMINE 02:52



02:32 MISS LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAZMINE --
MISS 3PTR by BURWELL,NAUTICA 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by JAMES,DANAEJA 02:12
SUB OUT by KELLY,CATHERINE 01:54
SUB OUT by BURWELL,NAUTICA 01:54
SUB OUT by JAMES,DANAEJA 01:54
SUB IN by KIZART,J'LA 01:54
SUB IN by ODILLE,ADDISON 01:54
SUB IN by NEASE,KAITLYN 01:54

01:52 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
STEAL  by KIZART,J'LA 01:52

01:46 FOUL  by WALDEN,CA'MARI
GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE 01:46 16-4 V 12
GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE 01:46 17-4 V 13

01:25 MISS JUMPER by WALDEN,CA'MARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEASE,KAITLYN --

01:06 SUB OUT by HENISE,ABBY
01:06 SUB OUT by SNYDER,PHOEBE
01:06 SUB IN by VITTONE,LAURA
01:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAPRICE
01:04 FOUL  by WALDEN,CA'MARI

GOOD FT by ODILLE,ADDISON 01:04 18-4 V 14
GOOD FT by ODILLE,ADDISON 01:04 19-4 V 15

00:47 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE 00:41 22-4 V 18

00:26 MISS LAYUP by VITTONE,LAURA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KIZART,J'LA 00:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:12 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAPRICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIZART,J'LA --
GOOD JUMPER by KIZART,J'LA 00:01 24-4 V 20

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: La Roche Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pitt.-Greensburg
10:00 SUB OUT by MUSTO,ADDISON
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAPRICE
10:00 SUB IN by HENISE,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by SNYDER,PHOEBE

SUB OUT by DUNN,JAZMINE 10:00
SUB OUT by NEASE,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB IN by KELLY,CATHERINE 10:00
SUB IN by BURWELL,NAUTICA 10:00
SUB OUT by ODILLE,ADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by JAMES,DANAEJA 10:00

09:54 TURNOVER  by VITTONE,LAURA
STEAL  by BURWELL,NAUTICA 09:54
GOOD LAYUP by KIZART,J'LA(in the paint) 09:42 26-4 V 22
ASSIST  by BURWELL,NAUTICA --

09:15 26-7 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by BIELAK,JOCELYN
08:54 FOUL  by HENISE,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by BURWELL,NAUTICA 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BIELAK,JOCELYN

08:41 MISS LAYUP by WALDEN,CA'MARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DANAEJA --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 08:27 28-7 V 21

08:07 TURNOVER  by VITTONE,LAURA
STEAL  by KIZART,J'LA 08:07

07:58 FOUL  by SNYDER,PHOEBE



MISS FT by KIZART,J'LA 07:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KIZART,J'LA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HENISE,ABBY
07:48 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,PHOEBE

STEAL  by KELLY,CATHERINE 07:48
GOOD 3PTR by BURWELL,NAUTICA 07:39 31-7 V 24
ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE --

07:22 31-9 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by WALDEN,CA'MARI(in the paint)
FOUL  by BURWELL,NAUTICA 07:20

07:20 MISS FT by WALDEN,CA'MARI
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAPRICE

07:19 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAPRICE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NEASE,KAITLYN 07:19

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:08 MISS JUMPER by BIELAK,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by BURWELL,NAUTICA --
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 06:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint) 06:57 33-9 V 24
ASSIST  by KELLY,CATHERINE --
FOUL  by NEASE,KAITLYN 06:34

06:34 33-10 V 23 GOOD FT by HENISE,ABBY
06:34 MISS FT by HENISE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CATHERINE --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE 06:26 36-10 V 26
FOUL  by NEASE,KAITLYN 05:59

05:59 MISS FT by WALDEN,CA'MARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:59 MISS FT by WALDEN,CA'MARI
REBOUND DEF by BURWELL,NAUTICA --
MISS LAYUP by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint) 05:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint) 05:27
REBOUND OFF by KIZART,J'LA --

05:21 FOUL  by HENISE,ABBY
GOOD FT by KIZART,J'LA 05:21 37-10 V 27
GOOD FT by KIZART,J'LA 05:21 38-10 V 28

05:16 MISS LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VITTONE,LAURA

05:10 38-12 V 26 GOOD TIPIN by VITTONE,LAURA(in the paint)
04:57 FOUL  by BIELAK,JOCELYN

MISS JUMPER by NEASE,KAITLYN 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CA'MARI

04:44 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
STEAL  by KIZART,J'LA 04:44

04:15 FOUL  by MUSTO,ADDISON
SUB OUT by KELLY,CATHERINE 04:15
SUB IN by DUNN,JAZMINE 04:15
GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE 04:15 39-12 V 27
GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE 04:15 40-12 V 28

04:10 40-14 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by BIELAK,JOCELYN
-- ASSIST  by WALDEN,CA'MARI

03:19 40-16 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by VITTONE,LAURA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIELAK,JOCELYN

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint) 03:15
REBOUND OFF by ODILLE,ADDISON --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,DANAEJA(in the paint) 03:08
REBOUND OFF by ODILLE,ADDISON --

02:58 FOUL  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
SUB OUT by DUNN,JAZMINE 02:57
SUB IN by ODILLE,ADDISON 02:57



GOOD FT by ODILLE,ADDISON 02:57 41-16 V 25
MISS FT by ODILLE,ADDISON 02:57
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,DANAEJA --
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,EMILY 02:54 44-16 V 28
ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE --

02:34 44-18 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by MUSTO,ADDISON(in the paint)
01:43 FOUL  by BIELAK,JOCELYN

GOOD FT by FISHER,EMILY 01:43 45-18 V 27
MISS FT by FISHER,EMILY 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CA'MARI
01:35 MISS LAYUP by WALDEN,CA'MARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VITTONE,LAURA
01:25 45-20 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VITTONE,LAURA
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE 01:10 48-20 V 28
ASSIST  by JAMES,DANAEJA --

00:55 MISS LAYUP by WALDEN,CA'MARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ODILLE,ADDISON --
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,EMILY(in the paint) 00:53
REBOUND OFF by ODILLE,ADDISON --
TURNOVER  by ODILLE,ADDISON 00:49

00:46 MISS LAYUP by WALDEN,CA'MARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CATHERINE --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE 00:33 51-20 V 31

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: La Roche Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pitt.-Greensburg
10:00 SUB OUT by WALDEN,CA'MARI
10:00 SUB IN by MUSTO,ADDISON

SUB OUT by FISHER,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by JAMES,DANAEJA 10:00
SUB OUT by ODILLE,ADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by DUNN,JAZMINE 10:00
SUB IN by KELLY,CATHERINE 10:00
SUB IN by NEASE,KAITLYN 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by VITTONE,LAURA
STEAL  by BURWELL,NAUTICA 09:47
GOOD LAYUP by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint) 09:29 53-20 V 33
ASSIST  by NEASE,KAITLYN --

08:59 53-22 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by HENISE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIELAK,JOCELYN

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CATHERINE 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,PHOEBE

08:18 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
08:01 FOUL  by VITTONE,LAURA
08:00 FOUL  by SNYDER,PHOEBE

GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE 08:00 54-22 V 32
GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE 08:00 55-22 V 33

07:39 MISS 3PTR by MUSTO,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CATHERINE --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:31 57-22 V 35

07:15 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
STEAL  by KELLY,CATHERINE 07:15
MISS JUMPER by KIZART,J'LA(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSTO,ADDISON
07:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:55 TURNOVER  by HENISE,ABBY

STEAL  by KIZART,J'LA 06:55
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE 06:48



-- REBOUND DEF by HENISE,ABBY
06:27 MISS LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VITTONE,LAURA
06:25 TURNOVER  by VITTONE,LAURA
06:25 SUB OUT by VITTONE,LAURA
06:25 SUB IN by WALDEN,CA'MARI

GOOD LAYUP by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint) 06:18 59-22 V 37
ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE --

05:56 59-24 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CATHERINE 05:45
REBOUND OFF by BURWELL,NAUTICA --
MISS LAYUP by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BIELAK,JOCELYN
05:20 MISS LAYUP by HENISE,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEASE,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by NEASE,KAITLYN 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CA'MARI
04:57 TURNOVER  by WALDEN,CA'MARI

STEAL  by KIZART,J'LA 04:57
GOOD LAYUP by KIZART,J'LA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:53 61-24 V 37

04:34 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
STEAL  by KIZART,J'LA 04:34
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 04:28 63-24 V 39

04:04 MISS 3PTR by MUSTO,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by KIZART,J'LA --
MISS 3PTR by KIZART,J'LA 03:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by NEASE,KAITLYN 03:51
SUB OUT by KIZART,J'LA 03:51
SUB OUT by KELLY,CATHERINE 03:51
SUB OUT by BURWELL,NAUTICA 03:51
SUB OUT by NEASE,KAITLYN 03:51
SUB IN by FISHER,EMILY 03:51
SUB IN by HICKS,IYARAH 03:51
SUB IN by JAMES,DANAEJA 03:51
SUB IN by ODILLE,ADDISON 03:51

03:35 63-26 V 37 GOOD JUMPER by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENISE,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,IYARAH 03:20 65-26 V 39
ASSIST  by FISHER,EMILY --

03:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:52 65-28 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by HENISE,ABBY(in the paint)
02:32 FOUL  by SNYDER,PHOEBE

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,DANAEJA 02:20 67-28 V 39
ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE --

01:51 SUB OUT by MUSTO,ADDISON
01:51 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAPRICE
01:49 67-30 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAPRICE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,EMILY 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HENISE,ABBY

01:09 MISS LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ODILLE,ADDISON --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,EMILY(in the paint) 01:03 69-30 V 39

00:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAPRICE
00:43 SUB IN by VITTONE,LAURA
00:34 69-32 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by WALDEN,CA'MARI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: La Roche Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pitt.-Greensburg



SUB OUT by FISHER,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by HICKS,IYARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by JAMES,DANAEJA 10:00
SUB OUT by ODILLE,ADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by KIZART,J'LA 10:00
SUB IN by KELLY,CATHERINE 10:00
SUB IN by BURWELL,NAUTICA 10:00
SUB IN by NEASE,KAITLYN 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by BURWELL,NAUTICA 09:44 71-32 V 39
ASSIST  by KIZART,J'LA --
FOUL  by BURWELL,NAUTICA 09:27

09:22 TURNOVER  by WALDEN,CA'MARI
STEAL  by NEASE,KAITLYN 09:22
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 09:15 73-32 V 41
FOUL  by NEASE,KAITLYN 08:52

08:46 73-35 V 38 GOOD 3PTR by BIELAK,JOCELYN
MISS JUMPER by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint) 08:28
REBOUND OFF by NEASE,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HENISE,ABBY
08:09 MISS LAYUP by WALDEN,CA'MARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:53 FOUL  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
07:53 SUB OUT by HENISE,ABBY
07:53 SUB IN by MUSTO,ADDISON

GOOD FT by KIZART,J'LA 07:53 74-35 V 39
GOOD FT by KIZART,J'LA 07:53 75-35 V 40

07:32 MISS 3PTR by MUSTO,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAZMINE --
TURNOVER  by DUNN,JAZMINE 07:29
SUB OUT by KIZART,J'LA 07:29
SUB IN by FISHER,EMILY 07:29

07:17 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
STEAL  by BURWELL,NAUTICA 07:17
MISS JUMPER by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint) 07:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by NEASE,KAITLYN 07:05

07:00 SUB OUT by SNYDER,PHOEBE
07:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAPRICE

SUB OUT by NEASE,KAITLYN 07:00
SUB IN by JAMES,DANAEJA 07:00

06:37 75-37 V 38 GOOD LAYUP by WALDEN,CA'MARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIELAK,JOCELYN

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JAZMINE 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CA'MARI

06:13 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN
STEAL  by FISHER,EMILY 06:13
TURNOVER  by BURWELL,NAUTICA 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by VITTONE,LAURA
06:13 SUB OUT by WALDEN,CA'MARI
06:13 SUB IN by HENISE,ABBY
06:13 SUB IN by SNYDER,PHOEBE
06:01 MISS 3PTR by BIELAK,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 05:50
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,DANAEJA --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,DANAEJA(in the paint) 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HENISE,ABBY
05:33 TURNOVER  by BIELAK,JOCELYN

STEAL  by DUNN,JAZMINE 05:33
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:28 77-37 V 40

04:59 77-39 V 38 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAPRICE(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint) 04:46
REBOUND OFF by BURWELL,NAUTICA --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,DANAEJA 04:41
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,EMILY --

04:38 FOUL  by MUSTO,ADDISON
04:38 SUB OUT by HENISE,ABBY
04:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAPRICE
04:38 SUB IN by VITTONE,LAURA
04:38 SUB IN by WALDEN,CA'MARI

GOOD FT by FISHER,EMILY 04:38 78-39 V 39
MISS FT by FISHER,EMILY 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VITTONE,LAURA
04:22 MISS 3PTR by MUSTO,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,CATHERINE 04:17 81-39 V 42
ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE --

03:52 MISS LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURWELL,NAUTICA --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,EMILY 03:44
REBOUND OFF by BURWELL,NAUTICA --

03:41 FOUL  by VITTONE,LAURA
03:41 SUB OUT by MUSTO,ADDISON
03:41 SUB IN by HENISE,ABBY

GOOD FT by BURWELL,NAUTICA 03:41 82-39 V 43
GOOD FT by BURWELL,NAUTICA 03:41 83-39 V 44

03:21 MISS LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BIELAK,JOCELYN

03:19 MISS LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BIELAK,JOCELYN

FOUL  by BURWELL,NAUTICA 03:17
03:17 83-40 V 43 GOOD FT by BIELAK,JOCELYN
03:17 83-41 V 42 GOOD FT by BIELAK,JOCELYN

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JAZMINE 03:04
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,DANAEJA --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CATHERINE 02:58
REBOUND OFF by BURWELL,NAUTICA --
GOOD LAYUP by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint) 02:55 85-41 V 44

02:38 MISS LAYUP by BIELAK,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:33 SUB OUT by SNYDER,PHOEBE
02:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAPRICE

SUB OUT by DUNN,JAZMINE 02:33
SUB OUT by BURWELL,NAUTICA 02:33
SUB IN by HICKS,IYARAH 02:33
SUB IN by ODILLE,ADDISON 02:33
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,EMILY 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:01 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAPRICE

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 01:47 87-41 V 46
01:34 MISS LAYUP by HENISE,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VITTONE,LAURA
01:14 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAPRICE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by FISHER,EMILY 00:59
00:59 STEAL  by HENISE,ABBY
00:42 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAPRICE

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,IYARAH --
00:39 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAPRICE
00:39 SUB OUT by VITTONE,LAURA
00:39 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAPRICE
00:39 SUB IN by SNYDER,PHOEBE



00:39 SUB IN by MUSTO,ADDISON
MISS JUMPER by ODILLE,ADDISON(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HENISE,ABBY
00:05 TURNOVER  by HENISE,ABBY

STEAL  by JAMES,DANAEJA 00:05


